Date

*3/8

*3/11

*3/15

*3/18

*3/22

3/28

*4/8
*4/8

*4/12

*4/19

*4/29

*5/13

5/9-10

5/15-17

Opponent

Mineral County
Excel Christian
Sierra Sage (ROP)
Smith Valley
Virginia City
Yerington JV

Pyramid Lake
Excel Christian

Carlin
Wells
Smith Valley

Pyramid Lake

Regional Tournament

State Tournament

* League games
(DH) Double Headers

2025

Location

Hawthorne

Excel Christian

Yerington
Smith Valley
Coleville
Yerington

Pyramid Lake
Coleville

Coleville
Wells
Coleville
Pyramid Lake
Hawthorne

South

Home softball games are played at Coleville High School.

Home baseball games are played at the County Park in Walker.

Revised 2/24/25

Coleville High School
Baseball/Softball Schedule

Baseball

12:00 PM (DH)

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

10:00 AM (DH)

10:00 AM (DH)
10:00 PM (DH)
3:00 PM

10:00 AM (DH)
TBA

TBA

Softball

12:00 PM (DH)
11:00 AM (DH)
3:00 PM
10:00 AM (DH)
3:30 PM

2:00 PM (DH)

10:00 AM (DH)
10:00 PM (DH)
3:00 PM

TBA

TBA



