Coleville High School Baseball/Softball Schedule 2025

Date	Opponent	Location	Baseball	Softball
*3/8	Mineral County	Hawthorne	12:00 PM (DH)	12:00 PM (DH)
*3/11	Excel Christian	Excel Christian	3:00 PM	
*3/15	Sierra Sage (ROP)	Yerington		11:00 AM (DH)
*3/18	Smith Valley	Smith Valley	3:00 PM	3:00 PM
*3/22	Virginia City	Coleville	10:00 AM (DH)	10:00 AM (DH)
3/28	Yerington JV	Yerington		3:30 PM
*4/8 *4/8	Pyramid Lake Excel Christian	Pyramid Lake Coleville	3:00 PM	2:00 PM (DH)
*4/12	Carlin	Coleville	10:00 AM (DH)	10:00 AM (DH)
*4/19	Wells	Wells	10:00 PM (DH)	10:00 PM (DH)
*4/29	Smith Valley	Coleville	3:00 PM	3:00 PM
*5/3	Pyramid Lake	Pyramid Lake	10:00 AM (DH)	
5/9-10	Regional Tournament	Hawthorne	TBA	TBA
5/15-17	State Tournament	South	TBA	TBA

* League games (DH) Double Headers

Home softball games are played at Coleville High School. Home baseball games are played at the County Park in Walker.

Revised 2/24/25